
Page 1 of 1 

 
   

UC Davis Purchase Agreement # UCDPO00029491 
Amendment # 1 

 
 

 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO SHELTER SERVICES AGREEMENT 

(Sant Barbara County Animal Services) 
 
 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made to the University of California, Davis campus agreement # 
UCDPO00029491 between THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 
(“University”) on behalf of its UC Davis Campus School of Veterinary Medicine on behalf of its Koret 
Shelter Medicine Program (“Facility”) and SANTA BARBARA COUNTY ANIMAL SERVICES 
(“Shelter”). 
 

The parties to the above-referenced agreement agree as follows: 
 

1. Terms.  Terms.  The term of the agreement shall be amended to extend through June 30, 
2025. “Exhibit A-1”, attached hereto and incorporated herein, reflects updated scope. 
 

2. Other Terms.  All other terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain the same. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates set forth 
below. 
 
SANTA BARBARA COUNTY   THE REGENTS OF THE 
ANIMAL SERVICES     UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
By:___________________________ 
 
Print Name: ____________________ 
 
Title:  _________________________ 
 
Date:  _________________________ 
 

 
By: ___________________________ 
      Steven Kobayashi  
 Associate Director 
 Procurement & Contracting Service 
 UC Davis  
 
Date:  _________________________ 
 

 

April 22, 2025

Steven Kobayashi
Digitally signed by Steven Kobayashi 
DN: cn=Steven Kobayashi, o=Regents of the University 
of California, ou=Procurement & Contracting Services, 
email=stkobayashi@ucdavis.edu, c=US 
Date: 2025.04.22 14:48:32 -07'00'

Docusign Envelope ID: 5895CAD9-F7F8-4983-92FF-A47A5697EB61



Santa Barbara County Animal Services 
 

Organization Contact:  

Sarah Aguilar - SAguilar@sbcphd.org 
 

Extend term to 6/30/25 
 

 
Scope of Work Change  
 

 Original Scope of Work: 
o Staffing: $145,000 
o Project Administration: $55,000 

 
Total expenses: $200,000 

 
 Updated Scope of Work: 

o Staffing: $105,000 
o Project Administration: $95,000 

 
Total expenses: $200,000 

 

Exhibit A-1

Docusign Envelope ID: 5895CAD9-F7F8-4983-92FF-A47A5697EB61


		2025-05-22T16:48:03-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




